With regard to the disclosure of market risk, IFRS requires reporters to perform sensitivity analyses
showing the hypothetical effects of changes in the relevant risk variables on earnings and equity.
Foreign exchange risk, as defined in IFRS 7, arises from monetary financial assets and liabilities that
are denominated in a currency other than the reporter's functional currency. The differences arising in
profit and loss from the translation of foreign subsidiaries' financial statements into the currency in
which the Group presents its consolidated annual financial statements do not have to be taken into
account when performing subsequent sensitivity analysis.

CODERE, S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Thousands of euros)

22

The table below shows the effect on earnings and equity of changes in the rates of exchange with
respect to the closing rates for the currencies to which the Group is the most exposed:

Thousands of euros

10% depreciation of the euro 10% appreciation of the euro

Currency
Exchange rate at

31/12/2016
Impact on profit

and loss Impact on equity
Impact on

profit and loss Impact on equity

   ARS/EUR 16.7703 566 - (566) -

BRL/EUR 3.4354 - 2,015 - (2,015)
COP/EUR 3163.0484 143 - (143) -
USD/EUR 1.0541 1,135 - (1,135) -
UYU/EUR 30.9273 (117) - 117 -
MXN/EUR 21.7819 115 1,280 (115) (1,280)

Thousands of euros

10% devaluation of the US dollar 10% appreciation of the US dollar

Currency
Exchange rate at Dec

31, 2016
Impact on profit

and loss Impact on equity
Impact on

profit and loss Impact on equity

   ARS/USD 29.3400 369 (614) (369) 614

BRL/USD 3.2591 - 3,602 - (3,602)
COP/USD 3000.7100 87 - (87) -
MXN/USD 20.6640 86,925 38,879 (86,925) (38,879)
UYU/USD 29.3400 6,837 - (6,837) -
EUR/USD 0.9487 3,410 (36,232) (3,410) 36,232

Thousands of euros

10% depreciation of the euro 10% appreciation of the euro

Currency
Exchange rate at Dec

31, 2015
Impact on profit

and loss Impact on equity
Impact on

profit and loss Impact on equity

   ARS/EUR 14.2097 122 - (122) -

BRL/EUR 4.2512 - 1,880 - (1,880)
COP/EUR 3428.8280 98 - (98) -
USD/EUR 1.0887 813 - (813) -
UYU/EUR 32.6044 (294) - 294 -
MXN/EUR 18.8778 88 1,050 (88) (1,050)

Thousands of euros

10% devaluation of the US dollar 10% appreciation of the US dollar

Currency
Exchange rate at Dec

31, 2015
Impact on profit

and loss Impact on equity
Impact on

profit and loss Impact on equity

   ARS/USD 13.0400 (176) (559) 176 559

BRL/USD 3.9048 - 3,265 - (3,265)
COP/USD 3149.4700 (152) - 152 -
MXN/USD 17.3398 12,863 37,050 (12,863) (37,050)
UYU/USD 29.9480 4,399 - (4,399) -
EUR/USD 0.9185 (22,164) (37,947) 22,164 37,947

Price risk

As a gaming operator and because it does not hold equity securities in the form of investments
classified as either available-for-sale or at fair value through profit or loss, the Group is not exposed to
equity securities price risk, except in respect of ad-hoc transactions such as the option to acquire
certain shareholdings; the Group analyzes these transactions on a case-by-case basis depending on
the circumstances.

CODERE, S.A. AND SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Thousands of euros)

23

Interest-rate risk

The Group has issued bonds in the international capital markets at the corporate level (300 million US